

Navodaya Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

Ph. 02561-230643 www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in College Code : 210068 Cust No. : 101100064

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahiwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

Out ward No.- UPCD/24-25

Date:

6.1.1: The institutional governance and leadership are in accordance with the vision and mission of the Institution and it is visible in various institutional practices such as NEP implementation, sustained institutional growth, decentralization, participation in the institutional governance and in their short term and long term Institutional Perspective Plan.

Response: Kindly refer to the documents attached herewith:

Sr.	List of the documents attached	
no.		
1	Report on the Governance	2
2	Organogram	
3	Governing Body-CDC	
4	Academic Committees	
5	NEP implementation University Circular	

IQAC Coordinator

NSS Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts &
Science College Dahivel, Dhule



PRINCIPAL
Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College
Dahiwel, Tal Sakri, Dist.Dhule.

www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in College Code: 210068 Cust No.: 101100064



Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahiwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

Out ward No.- UPCD/

Date:

6.1.1 The institutional governance and leadership are in accordance with the vision and mission of the Institution and it is visible in various institutional practices such as NEP implementation, sustained institutional growth, decentralization, participation in the institutional governance and in their short term and long term Institutional Perspective Plan.

The governance of the Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College reflects successful leadership that is in tune with the vision and mission of the institution, as it includes all the stakeholders. The institution strongly believes in transparency, quality, participative leadership and delegation of power at various levels. Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College believes in the culture of participative management in all academic and non-academic activities. To ensure the participative management and decentralisation of governance, the institute follows a committee system for the implementation of all its decisions. From 2018-19, CBCS pattern has been implemented as per the university regulations 2018. The NEP 2020 is going to be implemented from the academic year 2024-25. The institution's Vision & Mission, Organogram and various committees at the institute level & their functions and are attached herewith.

The mission of the institute addresses the needs of the students, the institute's value orientation, and vision for the future.

- 1. The management and Principal actively participate in Governing Body and CDC formulating action plans for attaining the mission of institute, disseminating the vision and mission to all stakeholders, and involving them in forming the policy statements. The Principal makes action plans in consultation with faculty members to review outcomes.
- 2. Formulation of action plans: The action plans are formulated in line with quality policy under the leadership of the Principal and the same are incorporated into strategic plans for effective implementation.

- 3. Interaction with stakeholders: The Principal ensures that all stakeholders are involved in different activities.
- 4. For the reinforcement of cultural excellence the vision, mission, short-term and long-term goals, and quality policies are kept wide open to all stakeholders for their suggestions, and necessary training is provided to its faculty and supporting staff.
- 5. The perspective plan for the next five years includes NAAC Reaccreditation, enhancing quality in teaching-learning, and collaborations for higher studies and student placement.
- 6. Through participative management, the faculties are involved in various decision-making bodies of the institute.

I. U. Shaikh

IQAC Coordinator

NSS Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts &
Science College Dahivel, Dhule

PRINCIPAL
Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College
Dahiwel, Tal Sakri; Dist. Dhule)